﻿
Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re

Version 03.00, November 2011
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®UPPAudio Analyzer 23
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
Audio Analyzer, two channels R&S®UPP200 1411.1003.02
Audio Analyzer, four channels R&S®UPP400 1411.1003.04
Audio Analyzer, eight channels R&S®UPP800 1411.1003.08
Accessories supplied
Power cable, quick start guide, CD with operating and service manual
Hardware options
Digital Audio Interfaces R&S®UPP-B2 1411.2300.02
HDMI and Digital Audio Interfaces R&S®UPP-B4 1411.2500.02
Software options
Cascading Software for R&S®UPP800 R&S®UPP-K800 1411.0759.02
1/n Octave Analysis  R&S®UPP-K601 1411.0765.02
Digital Audio Protocol for R&S®UPP-B2 R&S®UPP-K21 1411.0807.02
Dolby Data Stream Decoding for
R&S®UPP-B4
R&S®UPP-K41 1411.0813.02
Extended Audio/Video Measurements for
R&S®UPP-B4
R&S®UPP-K45 1411.0859.02
System components
Designation Type Order No.
XLR/BNC Adapter Set Male R&S®UP-Z1M 1411.3358.02
XLR/BNC Adapter Set Male/Female R&S®UP-Z1MF 1411.3306.02
AES/EBU Cable for R&S®UPP-B2 R&S®UP-Z2 1411.3406.02
I²S Cable for R&S®UPP-B2/UPV-B41 R&S®UP-Z3 1411.3458.02
8-Channel I²S Cable for R&S®UPP-B4 R&S®UP-Z4 1411.3258.02
19" Rack Adapter R&S®ZZA-211 1096.3260.00
Operating and service manual  1411.1055.32
Audio Switcher (input, USB device) R&S®UPZ 1120.8004.12